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O F F E R I N G  M E M O R A N D U M
402 E 1st Street, Long Beach, CA 90802



NON-ENDORSEMENT NOTICE
Marcus & Millichap Real Estate Investment Services, Inc. (“M&M”) is not affiliated with, sponsored by, or endorsed 
by any commercial tenant or lessee identified in this marketing package. The presence of any corporation’s logo 
or name is not intended to indicate or imply affiliation with, or sponsorship or endorsement by, said corporation 
of M&M, its affiliates or subsidiaries, or any agent, product, service, or commercial listing of M&M, and is solely 

included for the purpose of providing tenant lessee information about this listing to prospective customers.

Marcus & Millichap is not affiliated with, sponsored by, or endorsed by any commercial tenant or lessee identified 
in this marketing package. The presence of any corporation’s logo or name is not intended to indicate or 
imply affiliation with, or sponsorship or endorsement by, said corporation of Marcus & Millichap, its affiliates or 
subsidiaries, or any agent, product, service, or commercial listing of Marcus & Millichap, and is solely included for 

the purpose of providing tenant lessee information about this listing to prospective customers.  

This information has been secured from sources we believe to be reliable, but we make no representation or 
warranties, expressed or implied, as to the accuracy of the information. References to square footage or age 
are approximate, buyer must verify the information and bears all risk for any inaccuracies. Marcus & Millichap 
is a trademark of Marcus & Millichap Real Estate Investment Services, Inc. © 2024 Marcus & Millichap. All rights 

reserved

SPECIAL COVID-19 NOTICE

All potential buyers are strongly advised to take advantage of their opportunities and obligations to conduct 
thorough due diligence and seek expert opinions as they may deem necessary, especially given the unpredictable 
changes resulting from the continuing COVID-19 pandemic. Marcus & Millichap has not been retained to 
perform, and cannot conduct, due diligence on behalf of any prospective purchaser. Marcus & Millichap’s 
principal expertise is in marketing investment properties and acting as intermediaries between buyers and 
sellers. Marcus & Millichap and its investment professionals cannot and will not act as lawyers, accountants, 
contractors, or engineers. All potential buyers are admonished and advised to engage other professionals 
on legal issues, tax, regulatory, financial, and accounting matters, and for questions involving the property’s 
physical condition or financial outlook. Projections and pro forma financial statements are not guarantees and, 
given the potential volatility created by COVID-19, all potential buyers should be comfortable with and rely 

solely on their own projections, analyses, and decision-making.

ALL PROPERTY SHOWINGS ARE BY APPOINTMENT ONLY. PLEASE CONSULT YOUR  
MARCUS & MILLICHAP AGENT FOR MORE DETAILS.
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S E C T I O N  O N E
INVESTMENT OVERVIEW
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O f f e r i n g  S u m m a r y

OVERVIEW

Total Units 6

Total Building Size 6,856 SF

Year Built 1902

NOI $151,647

OFFERING PRICE

Unpriced 
CALL AGENT FOR DETAILS
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INVESTMENT OVERVIEW
Marcus & Millichap REIS is pleased to present 402 E 1st Street located on the signalized 
southeast corner of E 1st Street and Elm Avenue in the East Village Arts District of Downtown 
Long Beach, CA.

The property was originally known as the Hotel D’Artistes built in 1902 is approximately 6,856 
gross sq. ft. of a 2-story mixed-use retail and residential building located on approximately 
3,730 sq. ft. of land area. The ground floor consists of a café on the hard corner and 2 service-
related businesses on either side.  The second floor consists of 3 highly upgraded apartment 
units, including 2-1 Bedroom and 1 Bathroom and 1-2 Bedroom and 1 Bathroom.

E 1st Street between Elm and Linden Avenue is the heart of the East Village Arts District which 
is the center of local arts and culture for the City. It has a collection of one-of-a-kind galleries, 
eclectic shops and diverse eateries and is a hub of pedestrian activity for the surrounding urban 
community with plenty of public street and covered parking opportunities.

The property is in the Downtown Long Beach Business District which provides unique destinations, 
both historic and new, that attract over 23.9 million total visits in 2023. One of the city’s most 
revered attractions, The Queen Mary, arrived in Long Beach in 1967 and has since impressed visitors 
with its art deco interiors and glimpses into a bygone era. The Aquarium of the Pacific, on the 
other hand, provides an intimate look into the future of marine biology and sustainability.  Hotels, 
restaurants, and other tourist-oriented venues including Shoreline Village, The Pike and Rainbow 
Harbor Waterfront surround the juggernaut that is the Long Beach Convention and Entertainment 
Center contains that brings in a staggering 1.6 million visitors per year in 2023-2024 with its year-
round conventions and events and nearly $2.0 Billion in Economic Impact.

Downtown Long Beach has 38 major projects totaling approximately 6,500 new housing units. It 
is an urban waterfront community covering approximately 1.28 square miles and a population of 
approximately 31,000.

The City of Long Beach offers great coastal weather, access to several recreational activities and a 
reputation for being a big city with a small-town feel. At the center of Long Beach, a city of almost 
490,000, they are the only large Downtown waterfront located between San Diego and San Francisco, 
retaining more affordable lease rates for office and retail space, as well as housing.
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PROPERTY HIGHLIGHTS
Vintage 1900’s Trophy Mixed-Use Property Located in 
Downtown Long Beach, CA and the Heart of The East 
Village Arts District.

Upgraded Apartment Units with Washer/Dryers, Central 
HVAC, Hardwood Floors and Granite Kitchen Counter Tops 
and Marble Tile Bathrooms at Below Market Rents.

Downtown Long Beach enjoys world-class attractions such 
as the Long Beach Convention and Entertainment Center, 
The Queen Mary, Shoreline Village and The Pike and 
Rainbow Harbor Waterfront.

Also Located close to a variety of Parks, Beaches, Urban 
Shopping Districts, Hotels, Government and Corporate 
Offices, Public and Private Schools. 

The Bike Score is 82 and the Walk Score is 96

Three (3) mile Average Household Income: $84,969 and 
Three (3) mile 2028 Estimated Population: 232,973.
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THE QUEEN MARY

AQUA CONDOS

LONG BEACH 
SHORELINE MARINA

THE PORT OF 
LONG BEACH
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SIGNAL HILLDIGNITY HEALTH - 
ST MARY MEDICAL CTR LONG BEACH 

CITY HALL

LONG BEACH 
INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE

ROYAL PALMS CONDOSLAFAYETTE CONDOS

THE ALAMITOS 
APARTMENTS

COVENANT MANOR

OEV APARTMENTS

PORT OF LONG BEACH 
CORPORATE OFFICE

SAN PEDROPORT OF 
LOS ANGELES

PORT OF 
LONG BEACH
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PRICING DETAILS

Summary

Price Unpriced

Number of Units 6

Gross Sq. Ft. 6,856

Lot Size 0.09

Approx. Year Built 1902

Income Year 1 Potential

Gross Scheduled Rent $216,745 $257,520

Less: Vacancy/Deductions 3.0% ($6,502) ($7,726)

$210,243 $249,794

Add: CAM Reimbursement $16,180 $38,385

Total Effective Gross Income $226,423 $288,179

Less: Expenses ($74,776) ($76,407)

Net Operating Income $151,647 $211,773

Expenses Year 1 Potential

Real Estate Taxes (1.42%) $39,689 $39,689

Insurance $11,511 $11,511

Utilities $7,106 $7,106

Repairs and Maintenance $6,000 $6,000

Landscaping $600 $600

Misc. Expenses $1,200 $1,200

Mgmt Fee  (4.00%) $8,670 $10,301

Total Expenses $74,776 $76,407

Expenses/Unit $12,463 $12,734

Expenses/Sq. Ft. $10.91 $11.14

RENT ROLL SUMMARY

UNIT # TENANT UNIT TYPE FLOOR SQ. FT. % OF 
GLA

LEASE 
START

LEASE 
EXPIRATION INCREASES MONTHLY 

RENT, $
MONTHLY 
RENT, PSF

LEASE 
TYPE

MONTHLY 
PRO FORMA 

RENT/$

MONTHLY 
PRO FORMA 

RENT,PSF

PRO 
FORMA 
LEASE 
TYPE

404 Altantic Mail Plus Service/Retail 1 1,038 16.3% 3/1/16 2/28/25 3%/YR. $3,546.95 $3.42 NN $4,152.00 $4.00 NNN

400 Crème De La Crepe Restaurant /
Café 1 1,250 19.6% 12/1/18 11/30/28 3%/YR. $3,806.64 $3.05 NN $5,312.50 $4.25 NNN

62 Phancy Nail Spa Service/Retail 1 990 15.5% 5/1/2022 4/30/27 3%/YR. $3,150.87 $3.18 NN $3,465.00 $3.50 NNN
402-201 Occupied 2 Bdrm/1 Bath 2 1,454 22.8% Mo.-To-Mo. N/A N/A $3,213.60 $2.21 MG $3,998.50 $2.75 MG
404-202 Occupied 1 Bdrm/1 Bath 2 839 13.2% 2/5/24 2/11/25 N/A $2,250.00 $2.68 MG $2,307.25 $2.75 MG
402-203 Occupied 1 Bdrm/1 Bath 2 809 12.7% Mo.-To-Mo. N/A N/A $2,094.00 $2.59 MG $2,224.75 $2.75 MG

6,380 100% $18,062.06 $2.83 $21,460.00 $3.36
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S E C T I O N  T W O
MARKET COMPARABLES
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SALES COMPARABLES

Property PRICE CAP RATE GROSS SF PRICE/SF # OF UNITS # OF 
SUITES CLOSE

402 E 1st St, Long Beach, CA 90802 TBD TBD 6,856 SF TBD 6 6 On Market

4302 E Anaheim St, Long Beach, CA 90804 $2,300,000 - 5,511 SF $417.35 - - 5/30/2024

5550 2nd St, Long Beach, CA 90803 $2,080,000 - 3,428 SF $606.77 5 - 3/29/2024

1416 Aviation Blvd, Redondo Beach, CA 90278 $1,849,000 - 3,120 SF $592.63 - - 7/14/2023

901 E Wardlow Rd, Long Beach, CA 90807 $2,925,000 - 4,464 SF $655.24 - - 12/28/2022

1944 E 4th St, Long Beach, CA 90802 $2,490,000 - 5,817 SF $428.06 6 - On Market

2300 Artesia Blvd, Redondo Beach, CA 90278 $2,250,000 - 3,460 SF $650.29 5 - On Market

Averages $2,315,667 -- 4,300 SF $558.39 5 -- --

1

2

3

4

5

6

SALES 
COMPARABLES

402 E 1st St 5550 2nd St 2300 Artesia Blvd

4302 E Anaheim St 901 E Wardlow Rd

5550 2nd St 1944 E 4th St

2103 S Harcourt Avenue

1

2

3

4

1

4

2

3

6

5

5

6



2928

SALES COMPARABLES

43 5

1416 Aviation Blvd | Redondo Beach, CA 90278

Offering Price $1,849,000

Close of Escrow 07/14/2023

Number of Units --

Gross Square Feet 3,120 SF

Price Per Square Foot $592.63

Cap Rate --

901 E Wardlow Rd | Long Beach, CA 90807

Offering Price $2,925,000

Close of Escrow 12/28/2022

Number of Units --

Gross Square Feet 4,464 SF

Price Per Square Foot $655.24

Cap Rate --

1944 E 4th St | Long Beach, CA 90802

Offering Price $2,490,000

Close of Escrow On Market

Number of Units 6

Gross Square Feet 5,817 SF

Price Per Square Foot $428.06

Cap Rate --

SALES COMPARABLES

1 2

4302 E Anaheim St | Long Beach, CA 90804

Offering Price $2,300,000

Close of Escrow 5/30/2024

Number of Units --

Gross Square Feet 5,511 SF

Price Per Square Foot $417.35

Cap Rate --

402 E 1st St | Long Beach, CA 90802

Offering Price TBD

Close of Escrow On-Market

Number of Units 6

Number of Suites 6

Gross Square Feet 6,856 SF

Price Per Square Foot TBD

Cap Rate TBD

5550 2nd St | Long Beach, CA 90803

Offering Price $2,080,000

Close of Escrow 3/29/2024

Number of Units 5

Gross Square Feet 3,428 SF

Price Per Square Foot $606.77

Cap Rate --

A +/- 3,428 sq. ft. Mixed-Use Multi-Tenant 2-Story 
Retail and Residential building located on +/-3,207 
sq. ft. of land area with 3 covered on-site parking 
spaces. Zoning: LBCNP.

A +/- 3,120 sq. ft. Mixed-Use Multi-Tenant 2-Story 
Retail and Office building located on +/- 2,178 sq. ft. 
of land area with 2 surface on-site parking spaces. 
Zoning: CG.

A +/- 4,464 sq. ft. Mixed-Use Multi-Tenant 2-Story 
Retail and Residential building located on +/-5,062 
sq. ft. of land area with no on-site parking spaces. 
Zoning: LBCCA.

A +/- 5,817 sq. ft. Mixed-Use Multi-Tenant 2-Story 
Retail and Residential building located on +/-3,485 
sq. ft. of land area with no on-site parking spaces. 
Off-Market Transaction. Zoning: LBCNN.

Unit Mix Units Rent Rent/SF

1 Bed/1 Bath 2 (66.7%) $2,172 $2.64

2 Bed/1 Bath 1 (33.3%) $3,213 $2.21

Total 3 (100%) $2,519 $2.44

Unit Mix Units Rent Rent/SF

2 Bed/1 Bath 2 (100%) -- --

Total 2 (100%) -- --

Unit Mix Units Rent Rent/SF

1 Bed/1 Bath 2 (50%) -- --

2 Bed/1 Bath 2 (50%) -- --

Total 4 (100%) -- --
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SALES COMPARABLES AVERAGE SALE PRICE PER SQUARE FOOT CHART

4302 E Anaheim St

$417.35

5550 2nd St 1416 Aviation Blvd 901 E Wardlow Rd

$600

$606.77 $655.24

$592.63

Average $558.39 

1944 E 4th St 2300 Artesia Blvd

$650.29

$700

SALES COMPARABLES

6

2300 Artesia Blvd | Redondo Beach, CA 90278

Offering Price $2,250,000

Close of Escrow On Market

Number of Units 5

Gross Square Feet 3,460 SF

Price Per Square Foot $650.29

Cap Rate --

A +/- 3,460 sq. ft. Mixed-Use Multi-Tenant 1-Story 
2-Building Retail and Residential property located 
on +/- 6,534 sq. ft. of land area with 2 surface on-site 
parking spaces. Zoning: CG-R4.

Sold

On Market
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RENT COMPARABLES

1

2

3

1

402 E 1st St 100 Long Beach Blvd

4

214 Atlantic Ave

4

5

5

435 E Broadway

6

140 Linden Ave

Property Address Gross SF Rentable SF # of Units # of Suites

402 E 1st St, Long Beach, CA 90802 6,856 SF 6,380 SF 6 6

100 Long Beach Blvd, Long Beach, CA 90802 114,000 SF 134,400 SF 154 -

555 E Ocean Blvd, Long Beach, CA 90802 138,592 SF 138,592 SF - -

325 The Promenade N, Long Beach, CA 90802 188,000 SF - - -

214 Atlantic Ave, Long Beach, CA 90802 2,662 SF 2,662 SF 4 -

435 E Broadway, Long Beach, CA 90802 4,914 SF 4,914 SF 5 -

140 Linden Ave, Long Beach, CA 90802 - - 173 -

536 Linden Ave, Long Beach, CA 90802 51,352 SF 51,352 SF 87 -

Averages 89,634 SF 66,384 85 --

RENT 
COMPARABLES

402 E 1st St 325 The Promenade N 140 Linden Ave

100 Long Beach Blvd 214 Atlantic Ave 536 Linden Ave

555 E Ocean Blvd 435 E Broadway

1

2

3

4

5

1

4

2

3

5

2

555 E Ocean Blvd

7

536 Linden Ave

3

325 The Promenade N

6

7

6

7

6

7
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RENT COMPARABLES

4

5

Year Built 2002

3

A +/- 188,000 sq. ft. Multi-Tenant Urban Retail property located on +/- 170,463 sq. ft. of land area with +1,900 parking spaces. Zoning: LBPD30. Sublease Restaurant 
Space. NNN Lease.

4 Units | Year Built 1915

5 Units | Year Built 1922

RENT COMPARABLES

1

402 E 1st St | Long Beach, CA 90802

Unit Type # of Units % of Size SF Rent Rent/SF

1 Bed / 1 Bath 2 66.7 824 $2,172 $2.64
2 Bed / 1 Bath 1 33.3 1,454 $3,213 $2.21
Total/Average 3 100% 1,034 $2,519 $2.44

2

6 Units | 6 Suites | Year Built 1902 

154 Units | Year Built 2016

A +/- 114,000 sq. ft. Mixed-Use Multi-Tenant 12-Story Retail and Residential property located on +/- 37,462 sq. ft. of land area with 500 covered on-site parking spaces. 
Zoning: LBPD30. Modified Gross Rents.

Year Built 1968

100 Long Beach Blvd | Long Beach, CA 90802

Unit Type # of Units % of Size SF Rent Rent/SF

Retail 1 0.9 2,112 $10,560 $5.00

1 Bdrm and 1 Ba 56 51.4 755 $2,439 $3.23

2 Bdrm and 2 Ba 52 47.7 1,170 $3,640 $3.11

TOTAL/AVG 109 100% 965 $3,086 $3.20

Property Info

Lot Size 0.09 AC Gross SF 6,856 SF

Property Info

Property Type Mixed-Use Lot Size 0.86 AC Gross SF 114,000 SF

A +/- 138,592 sq. ft. Mixed-Use Multi-Tenant 9-Story Retail and Office property located on +/- 70,567 sq. ft. of land area with covered on-site parking spaces. Zoning: 
LBPD30. Modified Gross Rents.

555 E Ocean Blvd | Long Beach, CA 90802

Unit Type # of Units % of Size SF Rent Rent/SF

Former Subway 1 100 1,709 $5,127 $3.00

TOTAL/AVG 1 100% 1,709 $5,127 $3.00

Property Info

Property Type Mixed Use Lot Size 1.62 AC Gross SF 138,592 SF

325 The Promenade N, Long Beach, CA 90802

Unit Type # of Units % of Size SF Rent Rent/SF

Retail 1 100 1,800 $6,771 $3.76
TOTAL/AVG 1 100% 1,800 $6,771 $3.76

Property Info

Unit Type Retail Lot Size 8.71 AC Gross SF 188,000 SF

A +/- 2,662 sq. ft. Mixed-Use Multi-Tenant 2-Story Retail and Residential property located on +/- 4,356 sq. ft. of land area with 2 surface on-site parking spaces. Zoning: 
LBPD30. NNN Rents.

214 Atlantic Ave | Long Beach, CA 90802

Unit Type # of Units % of Size SF Rent Rent/SF

Retail 1 100 800 $3,096 $3.87
TOTAL/AVG 1 100% 800 $3,096 $3.87

Property Info

Unit Type Mixed Use Lot Size 0.1 AC Gross SF 2,662 SF

A +/- 4,914 sq. ft. Mixed-Use Multi-Tenant 2-Story Retail and Hotel property located on +/- 3,485 sq. ft. of land area with no on-site parking spaces. Zoning: LBPD30. 
NNN Rents.

435 E Broadway | Long Beach, CA 90802

Unit Type # of Units % of Size SF Rent Rent/SF

Retail (Hotel Royal) 1 100 508 $2,032 $4.00
TOTAL/AVG 1 100% 508 $2,032 $4.00

Property Info

Unit Type Mixed Use Lot Size 0.08 AC Gross SF 4,914 SF
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AVERAGE RENT BY CATEGORY

100 Long 
Beach Blvd

$0
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$4,000

$6,000

$8,000

$10,000

555 E 
Ocean Blvd

325 The 
Promenade N

435 E 
Broadway

140 
Linden Ave 

536 
Linden Ave

1 Bed / 1 Bath
2 Bed / 1 Bath

$12,000

Former Subway

6

7

173 Units | Year Built 1928

A +/- 1,030 sq. ft. Residential Condominium with off-site parking available.

87 Units | Year Built 1972

140 Linden Ave | Long Beach, CA 90802

Unit Type # of Units % of Size SF Rent Rent/SF

1 Bdrm and 1 Ba 1 100 1,030 $2,495 $2.42

TOTAL/AVG 1 100% 1,030 $2,495 $2.42

Property Info

Property Type Mixed-Use Lot Size 0.77 AC

A +/- 51,352 sq. ft. 4-story Multi-Family Residential property located on +/- 22,651 sq. ft. of land area with 44 covered on-site parking spaces. Zoning: LBRR4H.

536 Linden Ave | Long Beach, CA 90802

Unit Type # of Units % of Size SF Rent Rent/SF

1 Bdrm and 1 Ba 1 100 600 $2,275 $3.79

TOTAL/AVG 1 100% 600 $2,275 $3.29

Property Info

Property Type Multifamily Lot Size 0.52 AC Gross SF 51,352

RENT COMPARABLES

Retail

R
en

t/
SF
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S E C T I O N  T H R E E
MARKET OVERVIEW
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Market 
Overview

65k
International City 
Bank Marathon

180k
Long Beach Grand 
Prix

4.3M
SF of Total Office 
Inventory

37k
Total Number of 
Students in Area

10k
Workers in Area - 
Average Age of 37

D O W N T O W N  L O N G  B E A C H  A R E A
Historically known for its status as the preeminent harbor city on the 
West Coast, Long Beach continues to gain notoriety as an exciting 
and vibrant waterfront destination. Long Beach is centrally located 
between Los Angeles and Orange County, making it an ideal location 
for residents to access both markets, and the city is connected to the 
region via multiple modes of transportation, including the Metro Blue 
Line connecting Long Beach to Downtown Los Angeles as well as 
Southern California’s vast freeway network. The seventh largest city in 
California with a population of over 490,000, Long Beach is home to 
a diverse and growing labor pool and offers the amenities of a large 
city within a clean and safe beachfront community. Long Beach’s 
world-class port, prestigious university, unique business market, 
and unmatched local attractions have made it one of Southern 
California’s most desirable and versatile markets.

D E S I R A B L E  C O A S T A L  C O M M U N I T Y
Long Beach offers high quality of life attributes that 
attract recent college graduates, young couples, affluent 
professionals, and corporate executives seeking coastal 
living proximate to leading corporate concentrations. The 
city’s population has increased 4% since 2010, and it is 
projected to increase an additional 3.4% in the next five 
years. Individuals and families seeking a dynamic urban 
environment are increasingly choosing downtown Long 
Beach. Downtown Long Beach offers abundant resident-
serving amenities and services; is one of the most  
walkable and bike-friendly neighborhoods in Southern 
California; enjoys convenient public transit (downtown 
Long Beach is the southern terminus for the Metro 
Blue Line light rail corridor connection to downtown 
Los Angeles) and freeway accessibility; and offers 
easy beach access. 

40
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The Port Los Angeles & The Port of Long Beach 
Combine to Make the 

 
Port in the United States

BUSIEST
T H E  P O R T  O F  L O N G  B E A C H

The Port of Long Beach, also known as the Harbor Department of the City of Long Beach, is the second-busiest container 
port in the United States, after the Port of Los Angeles, which it adjoins. Acting as a major gateway for US–Asian trade, 
the port occupies 3,200 acres of land with 25 miles of waterfront in the city of Long Beach, California. The Port of Long 
Beach is located less than two miles southwest of Downtown Long Beach and approximately 25 miles south of Downtown 
Los Angeles. The seaport generates approximately US$100 billion in trade and employs more than 316,000 people in 

Southern California.

SECOND BUSIEST PORT IN THE UNITED STATES

Each year the port handles over 6.8 million 20-foot container units (TEUs).

1.4 million jobs throughout the U.S. are related to trade generated by the 
Port of Long Beach.  

The top imports are crude oil, electronics, plastics, furniture and clothing.  

The Port of Long Beach provides about 370,000 jobs and generates close to 
$5.6 billion a year in state and local tax revenues.  

The port has 80 available berths and 10 piers.

T H E  P O R T  O F  L O N G  B E A C H  F A C T S  &  S T A T S



Downtown Long Beach has one of the highest employment densities in Long Beach. It also provides a large share of 
job opportunities for the residents of nearby cities. More than 37,000 people are employed in Downtown Long Beach. 
More than 24 percent of the people employed in Downtown are from Long Beach; nearby cities such as Los Angeles, 

Lakewood, Carson, Bellflower and Torrance account for an additional 24 percent of the employed in Downtown.

The next wave of investment will continue Downtown Long Beach’s remarkable evolution. Over the next few years, the 
following swell of planned development will deliver:

D O W N T O W N  E C O N O M I C  D E V E L O P M E N T

D E V E L O P M E N T  A C T I V I T Y
DTLB has 38 major projects in the development pipeline totaling approximately 6,500 new housing units.

Project types include market-rate and below- market rate housing, adaptive reuse projects, micro-units and commercial 
development.

Construction in Downtown is regulated primarily by two Planned Development (PD) Districts: the PD-30 Downtown Plan or 
PD-6 Downtown Shoreline Plan. PD-30 and PD-6 enable high-density and mixed-use development that encourages transit 

access, walkability, and job growth.

These planned developments also address building design, streetscape standards and open space to promote a cohesive 
community character.

L O N G  B E A C H  A  B U R G E O N I N G  C O R E  M A R K E T

Long Beach’s central location and proximity to a diverse labor pool have made the city a logical choice for many California 
and international businesses. The city is anchored by two world-class ports and a modernized airport, and offers numerous 
amenities and a well-developed infrastructure including quality office and commercial space, public transit options, and 
freeway accessibility. Downtown Long Beach acts as the city’s economic and cultural center and is home to over 1,700 
businesses, employing approximately 44,000 people. The city’s economy is well diversified, with no single employment 

sector accounting for a majority of the regional workforce.   

Major Employers Include:

STRONG UNDERLYING FUNDAMENTALS WILL DRIVE OPERATIONS & GROWTH

The City of Long Beach 
The California State University  BRAGG Companies Apparel  EPSON   

MemorialCare Health System  BOEING  Verizon  
Molina HealthCare

Over $2B
Invested in real 

estate transactions 
& new development 
projects since 2013

Port of Long Beach
One of the largest 
ports in the world

2,000
Residential units 

built within the last 
10 years

344k SF
of retail & 

entertainment
space

Over 100
Restaurants in 

DTLB

$6.5M
Invested into the 

Pine Avenue refresh 
project

1.3M SF
Of ground retail 

space

$114K
DTLB has many 
wealthy workers 

who earn an average 
income of $114k

Nearly 1,700 residential units
740,000 sq.ft . of office space
400 hotel rooms
56,370 sq.ft . of retail space

15,000 sq.ft . of arts-related uses
500,000+ sq.ft . of civic space
31 new courtrooms
545,000 sq.ft . court building

DTLB ECONOMIC PROFILE 2024
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FAIRMONT BREAKERS HOTEL
RECENT REOPENING OF THE ICONIC LANDMARK

Along Ocean Boulevard and adjacent to the Convention and 
Entertainment Center, stands one of downtown Long Beach’s 
historic jewels – now with a new name: The Fairmont Breakers 
Hotel. There’s a new two-story luxury spa, restaurant and jazz 
club. On the top floors, the beloved Sky Room restaurant has been 
restored, while a new rooftop bar offers 360-degree views of the 

Pacific Ocean and inland scenery.

 The Fairmont Breakers Hotel — which had a soft opening last month 
and its grand opening on Monday, Dec. 2 — boasts 185 rooms, 22 
suites and pristine amenities, such as the spa and restaurants. All 
of that, officials said last week, means the Breakers, 210 E Ocean 

Blvd., is poised to become a destination hotel for Long Beach.

 In November 2017, a Long Beach investment and development 
partnership – assembled by Long Beach businessman and 
philanthropist John Molina – purchased the building and 
announced their intention to fully restore the Breakers and operate 
it as a 185-room luxury hotel. In 2022, it was announced that the 
restored hotel would be managed by the Fairmont Hotels and 
Resorts chain. The two-year refurbishment of the historic hotel 

cost approximately $150 million. 

Some of the new attractions in the Fairmont Breakers Hotel 
include the Halo, a rooftop bar and lounge; Nettuno, an Italian 
restaurant offering authentic flavors in an art gallery-style setting; 
the Fairmont Spa, featuring eight treatment rooms, including a 
couples room, and offering advanced therapies like age-defying 
facials, timeless massages and body wraps; and Alter Ego, the 

lobby-level jazz lounge.

With an amazing 360-degree view of the Pacific Ocean and Los 
Angeles county as well as a history that dates back to 1926, The Sky 
Room atop the Breakers Hotel is a timeless Los Angeles landmark. 
Classic Art Deco décor transports diners to the Supper Club era of the 
1920’s and 30’s, when dining out was synonymous with elegance and 
style. The menu offers French infused California cuisine with elegantly 
presented dishes that include Maine lobster and Colorado rack of 
lamb along with an inspired collection of wine that compliments 
Chef Juan Carlos’s menu. Fine china, linens, and crystal hark back to 

days past, evoking an ambiance of romance  & grace.

THE SKY ROOM
A RECENT REBIRTH OF YESTERYEAR
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D E M O G R A P H I C
S N A P S H O T

Population

1 Mile 3 Miles 5 Miles

2028 Projection      

Total Population 59,349 232,973 382,270

2023 Estimate

Total Population 57,970 228,504 375,691

2020 Census

Total Population 56,945 226,757 376,391

2010 Census

Total Population 55,430 228,331 375,788

Daytime Population

2023 Estimate 57,327 197,013 397,480

Population Profile

1 Mile 3 Miles 5 Miles

Population By Age

2023 Estimate Total Population 57,970 228,504 375,691

Under 20 20.8% 24.2% 24.2%

20 to 34 Years 28.1% 26.9% 24.6%

35 to 39 Years 9.2% 8.4% 7.6%

40 to 49 Years 14.5% 13.9% 13.3%

50 to 64 Years 17.5% 17.1% 18.0%

Age 65+ 9.8% 9.6% 12.2%

Median Age 35.5 34.5 35.7

Households

1 Mile 3 Miles 5 Miles

2028 Projection

Total Households 28,546 92,682 146,456

2023 Estimate

Total Households 27,637 90,407 143,237

Average (Mean) Household 
Size 2.0 2.5 2.6

2020 Census

Total Households 27,213 89,308 141,623

2010 Census

Total Households 24,792 84,212 135,808

Growth 2023-2028 3.3% 2.5% 2.2%

Households by Income

1 Mile 3 Miles 5 Miles

2023 Estimate

$200,000 or More 5.3% 5.8% 9.2%

$150,000-$199,999 5.2% 5.7% 7.2%

$100,000-$149,999 13.1% 14.8% 16.2%

$75,000-$99,999 13.4% 13.4% 13.6%

$50,000-$74,999 17.6% 18.4% 16.9%

$35,000-$49,999 12.6% 12.1% 10.8%

$25,000-$34,999 8.9% 9.0% 8.0%

$15,000-$24,999 8.7% 8.5% 7.6%

Under $15,000 15.3% 12.4% 10.5%

Average Household Income $80,142 $84,969 $101,810

Median Household Income $56,774 $60,255 $69,061

Per Capita Income $38,965 $34,153 $39,381‘LONG BEACH BOWL’ AMPHITHEATER CONCEPT AT THE 
QUEEN MARY TAKES ANOTHER STEP TOWARD REALITY
It is being dubbed the “Long Beach Bowl”—think Greek Theater in capacity and 
Hollywood Bowl in style. And it will be by the Queen Mary with the DTLB skyline 
as its backdrop. With the potential to draw from a larger pool of artists with such 
a distinctly unique venue, the city has taken a significant step toward making the 
Bowl a reality.  Announced last year, the Long Beach Bowl was packaged as part of 
the City’s “Elevate 28” focus on the Olympics. Mayor Rex Richardson considers this a 
large part of his tenure’s focus on the need for city entertainment and culture.  The 
first part? A temporary structure—approved back in January after directing the City 
Manager in his budget to look at the feasibility of the project with the DTLB skyline 
and water as its backdrop—would allow some 8,000 to 10,000 people to view concerts 
and shows. The second, much more complicated part? A permanent venue.
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